







An Environment conscious company certified to ISO 14001 Standard

HFCL Limited

(formerly Himachal Futuristic Communications Ltd.) 8, Commercial Complex, Masjid Moth,

Greater Kailash - II, New Delhi - 110048, India Tel : (+91 11) 3088 2624, 3088 2626

Fax : (+91 11) 3068 9013

Web : www.hfcl.com Email :

Date: 15 June 2021

RE: Dismissal Request of FCC ID: 2AZOIION4XL

Dear FCC,

We, HFCL Limited, are requesting for the dismissal of the following applications recently certified on 6/11/2021.

FCC ID: 2AZOIION4XL

TC Numbers: TC331619, TC314691

The reason for the dismissal request of the above-mentioned applications is that there was a typo in the FCC ID granted. We confirm that the device under FCC ID: 2AZOIION4XL has never been marketed or sold anywhere in the United States or anywhere else in the world.

Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Sandeep Kumar Chawla Associate Vice President

sk.chawla@hfcl.com